

## भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय माल एवं सेवाकर एवम उत्पाद शुल्क,रांची प्रक्षेत्र CGST & CX., RANCHI ZONE

केंद्रीय राजस्व भवन) एनेक्सी(,बीरचंद पटेल पथ,पटना — ८००००१ CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING (ANNEXE), VEER CHAND PATEL PATH, PATNA-800001



C. No. GCCO/II/3/TRAN/24/2022-ESTT.-1-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-RANCHI

Dated:01.08.2022

## स्थापना आदेश सं<sub>0</sub> 41/2022 दिनांक: 01.08.2022

The following transfer in the grade of Tax Assistant is hereby ordered, as per recommendation of the Zonal Transfer Committee and approved by the Competent Authority:-

## I. Transfer from Customs (P) Patna to CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone:-

Sr. No.	Name (S/Sh.)	Date of Birth	Present Commissionerate
1	Pramod Kumar	04.02.1991	Customs(P) Patna
2	Sunny Kumar	24.08.1989	Customs(P) Patna
3	Sanjay Kumar	01.03.1981	Customs(P) Patna

The above named officer will be relieved after issuance of the specific allocation (Commissionerate) by CCA, Ranchi Zone, Patna

## II. Transfer from CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone to Customs (P) Patna:-

As per the recommendation of the Zonal Transfer Committee the following officers are posted to Customs initially for 02 years. The tenure may be extended by the Customs as per policy on the willingness of the officers concerned:-

Sr. No.	Name (S/Sh.)	Date of Birth	Present Commissionerate
1	Ganga Toppo .	10.08.1969	CGST & CX, Ranchi
2	Arun Kumar Singh	01.07.1968	CGST & CX, Jamshedpur
3	Amit Kumar	05.07.1989	CGST & CX, Jamshedpur
4	Prakash Kishor Suman	28.02.1992	CGST & CX, Patna-II

The above named officer will be relieved after issuance of specific allocation by Customs (P) Patna.

(एस. आई. फैसल) अपर आयुक्त(सी. सी. ए.) C. No. GCCO/II/3/TRAN/24/2022-ESTT.-1-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-RANCHI / Dated: 01.08.2022
COMP formarched for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Customs(P) Patna Zone
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner, Customs (P) Patna
- 3. The Pr. Commissioner, CGST & CV. Patna-I/Patna-II/Ranchi/Jamshedpur/Audit Patna/Audit Ranchi/Appeals
  Patna/Appeals Ranchi
- 4. The General Secretary: All India Central Excise Ministerial Officer's Association Ethar & Charkhand
- The Superintendent(IT). CCO with request to upload the order on the axial website
- 6. Notice Board/Guard File

(एस. आई. केसल) अवर आयुक्त(सी. सी. ए.)